PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Turcotte	09/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Granby Mold, Inc.
Street Address:	4380 Haggerty Road
City:	Walled Lake
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48930

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12553665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6169499610

Email: jbuckley@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN T. GRZELAK

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR AVENUE SE

Address Line 2: PO BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-2567

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81195769

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin T. Grzelak

Total Attachments: 1 source=1284800#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023191 FRAME: 0567 OF \$40.00 1255566

500954452

Please direct all correspondence to: 28415

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

United States of America

Attorney Docket No. **81195769** entitled: **SHOWCASE DISPLAY BADGE** for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor:

John Turcotte

Country:

RECORDED: 09/03/2009

assign and transfer unto GI the State of Michigan, havin Township, Michigan 48930 all foreign countries to the sthe date listed below, prepare	RANBY MOLD, INC., organg its principal place of buse, the full and exclusive rights aid invention, as describe	inized and existing to siness at 4380 Hago nt for the United Stand in the specification	by virtue of gerty Roa tes of Am n execute	of the laws of d, Commerce erica and for d by me on
hereby authorize my attorn				anoron (ana i
Serial No.	, Filing Date), and	I hereby r	equest the
Commissioner of Patents a as the assignee.				
Executed by:	SIGNATU	IRF:		
	5,5,1,1,1			
Name: John Turcotte _ Home Address: 4380 Hag City, State, Zip: Walled La	ggerty Road/ ake, Michigan 48930	Turotto	Date: _	9/3/09

PATENT REEL: 023191 FRAME: 0568